
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA 

ORDER NO. 1982 

 
 

Amending Administrative Rule 
9(b)(2) to update references to 
probate statutes. 

 
 

IT IS ORDERED: 
 
1. Administrative Rule 9 is amended as follows: 

Administrative Rule 9.  Fee Schedule. 

The fees specified in this rule shall be charged for the services 

designated as follows: 

* * * * 

(b) Filing Fees – Superior Court: 

* * * * 

(2) For probate matters: 

 * * * * 

 (B) For depositing a will with the court for safekeeping  50.00  

 No fee will be charged if the will of a protected person or 

ward is deposited by the guardian or conservator pursuant to AS 

13.26.545(e)  after the death of the protected person or ward. 

 * * * * 

 (G) Upon filing any guardianship, conservatorship or other  

protective proceedings to include all services            150.00 

Except:  

 (i) If a petitioner seeks appointment of a guardian or 

conservator or files another protective proceeding for 

more than one child at the same time, only one filing 

fee will be charged even though a separate petition 

must be filed for each child; and  
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 (ii) there shall be no fee for filing a petition for an ex 

parte protective order under AS 13.26.450, an 

application for a temporary order under AS 13.26.455, 

or for modification of a protective order under AS 

13.26.460(a). 

 * * * * 

 

2. The note to Administrative Rule 9 is amended as follows: 

Note: Chapter 71 SLA 2012 (SB 86) added new sections to AS 13.26 

relating to the protection of vulnerable adults, effective July 1, 2012. 

According to section 48(b) of the Act, AS 13.26.209(h), enacted by 

section 10, has the effect of amending Alaska Rule of Administration 9, 

by requiring that filling fees may not be charged for a petition for an ex 

parte protective order under AS 13.26.207, for an application for a 

temporary order under AS 13.26.208, or for modification of a protective 

order under AS 13.26.209(a). (In 2016, the legislature renumbered AS 

13.26.207 – .209 to AS 13.26.450 – .460.) 
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DATED: June 1, 2022 
 
EFFECTIVE DATE: June 1, 2022 
 
 
 
 
 /s/  
 Chief Justice Winfree 
 
   
 /s/  
 Justice Maassen 
 
 
 Not Participating  
 Justice Carney 
 
 
 /s/  
 Justice Borghesan 
 
 
 /s/  
 Justice Henderson 
  


